Bidder” in accordance with Rule 9(4)(b)(iii) of the Mineral (Auction) Rules, 

2015. 

1.2.   The upfront payment being an amount equal to 0.50% of Value of 

Estimated Resources (VER) for " M/s Hothur Traders, ML No. 2313" Block 

File No.DMG-17012/3/2017-DMG_MLS-DMG

File No.DMG-17012/3/2017-DMG_MLS-DMG 

is Rs. 5,56,98,168 (Rupees Five Crores Fifty Six Lakhs Ninety Eight 

Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Eight Only). As required under Rule 10(1) 

of the Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015, M/s JSW Steel Ltd has deposited the 

first installment of the upfront payment, being ten percent of the upfront 

payment, of Rs 55,69,817/-(Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Seventeen Only) through Demand Draft (DD) bearing No: 

253705 dated: 13.10.2016, which was received at the Directorate of Mines and 

Geology on 18.10.2016. 

1.3. It has been confirmed that the Bidder has submitted a declaration stating 

that the Bidder is continuing to be in compliance with all the terms and 

conditions of eligibility as per the Tender Document. 

1.4. The Second Installment of the upfront payment for "M/s Hothur Traders, 

ML No. 2313" Block is Rs. 5,56,98,168 (Rupees Five Crores Fifty Six Lakhs 

Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Eight Only). As required 

under Rule 10(3) of the Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015, M/s JSW Steel Ltd has 

deposited the Second installment of the upfront payment, being ten percent of 

the upfront payment, of Rs 55,69,817/-(Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Sixty Nine 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventeen Only) through Demand Draft (DD) 

bearing No: 538623 dated: 18.02.2017, which was received at the Directorate of 

Mines and Geology on 01.03.2017. 

1.5. The  Bidder  has  furnished  the  Performance  Security  pursuant  to  the  

Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 valid for the period specified in the MDPA, for

[...]

activity undertaken by him in Karnataka in the past, if such dues have not been 

determined; 

1.8. Bidder  had  already  paid  the  actual  expenses  incurred  by  the  

Government  of Karnataka on mine exploration, preparation of Provisional R&R 

Plans, survey, construction of pillars and DGPS survey i.e. amount Rs 

2,04,75,273 (Rupees Two Crore  Four  Lakhs  Seventy  Five  Thousand  

Two  Hundred  and  Seventy  Three Only) through DD bearing No. 531959 

dated 07.12.2016. 

2. Grant of Letter of acknowledgement as Successful Bidder 

2.1.  Accordingly, pursuant to Rule 10(3) of the Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015, 

the Government of Karnataka is issuing this letter of Acknowledgement to M/s

[...]

consents, approvals, permits, no- objections and the like as may be 

required under Applicable Law for commencement of mining operations. 

(b) Grant of mining lease 

Subsequent to execution of the MDPA, M/s JSW Steel Ltd shall pay the 

third installment of the Upfront Payment which is Rs. 4,45,58,534 

(Rupees Four Crores Forty Five Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred and Thirty Four Only). Upon such payment the Government 

of Karnataka shall grant the mining lease to M/s JSW Steel Ltd within a 

period of 30 days from the date of payment. The date of the 

commencement of the period for which a mining lease is granted shall be